

**Sessions Case No.11 (04) of 2025
(R-214/2025)**

Order No.04 Dated 12-09-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the two accused persons as last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.

The two accused persons on c/b are absent without step.

It is now 3:15 P.M.

None appears for the accused persons on repeated calls.

Surety has been failed to produce of the accused persons before this Court today in spite of the Court's direction.

Hence, issue w/a against the two accused persons namely, Chandan Das and Madhuri Das.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To 11/12/2025 for E/R of W/A.

D/A to comply with at once.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

